
1. Designation and Address of the Advertiser 

NOCe inviting 1'ender for Rural Roads Maintenance based on Outnut and performancc based Contract through e-procurement mode on Model Bidding Document (MBD). 

2. Date of lssue of Notice Inviting Tender 3. Period for downlosding of Tender documents 
4. Date, Time & Place of Pre- Bid Meeting 
S. Last Date & Time for uplooding tender Document by bidder 
6. Date, tçme for online opening of Technical bid 7. Last date, tinme and placc for submission of Original instrument of EMD, Cost of B0Q and Affidavit regarding corccthess of lnfomation provided with bid document 

Project Scope & Duration: 

II, 

III 

OfMce of the Engincer-in-Chief, Rural Works Department, Bihar 
$h floor, Visvesvaraya Bhawan, Bailcy Road, Patna-800015 

(fasr ru yet 4TRAUT ift, 2018) 

IV. 

V 

VI. 

I. 

VII. 

VIII. 

Govt. of Bihar 
Rural Works Department 

(NIT No, - MR-30S4-45/2019-20) 
:Engincer-in-chief, Rural Works Department, Bihar, Patna 

8. The Engineer in chief, Rural Works Department on behalf of Governor of Bihar invites bids from the eligible bidders for the works 
detailed below. 

: 21.04.2020 

9. Details of Works: 

: From 15.05.2020 (9:00) to 01.06.2020 up to 15:00 hrs. From 
website-http://pmgsytenderbih.gov.in 

M.t<. 

: Date 21.05.2020 time 15:00 hrs. 
Place O/o Concerncd Superintending Engineer : Date 01.06.2020 up to: 15:00 hrs. 
http://pmgsytenderbib.gov.in 

M/S MARUTI ENTERPRISES 

: Date 01.06.2020 up. Time: 15:30 hrs. 

:Till 15:00 hrs on 01.06.2020 

Partner 

: Place- Olo-concerned 
(i) Executive Engineer 

Or 
(i) Superintending Engincer 

To undertake, Initial Rectification Works including surface renewal and Ordinary Maintenance for a period of 5 years after completion of initial rectification works including surface renewal Works on selected roads as described in para 9. The Iaitial Rectification may include improvement and pavement strengthening and widening work, road safety measures and tree plantation in flanks as per contract document. The initial rectification including surface renewal of works will be 
done in such a way that after rectification it complies all technical standards and safety measures to bring the road under prescribed service level. The time of completion for initial rectification works including surface renewal shall be 09 months from the date of issue ofLOA. 

After completion of initial rectification with surface renewal the selected roads will be maintained for next five years to comply the prescribed service level, to maintain road for traffic worthy. The ordinary maintenance work will also include cross drainage works, minor works on bridges and road maintenance within road side maintenance within selected roads. 

(ii) Chief Engineer 

The Ordinary Maintenance works will be carried out under performance based road maintenance on a lump sum basis paid Quarterly. 
Initial Rectification Works including surface renewal will be paid on measured quantity to the value of contract. There is a requirement for specialised maintenance equipment and the contract obligation is for continuous input over the contract period i.e. initial rectification including surface renewal and ordinary maintenance period. To undertake emergent repair due to natural calamities like flood, earthquake, etc 

Bidders are strongly encouraged to downlosd the bidding documents prior to the pr-bid meeting in order for bìdders to have a good understanding of the scope of work uader this contract for discussion and clarification at the pre-bid meeting. Bidders are also advised to visit each road, be acquainted with the physical condition of road, satisfy themselves and then participate in the bid. 



I. Desigmation and Address of the Advertiser 2. Date of lssue of Notice Inviting Tender 

uee hviting Tender for Rural Roads Maintenance based on Output and performance based Contract through e-procurement mode on Model Bidding Document 
(MBD). 

3. Period for downloading of Tender documents 
4. Date, Time & Place of Pre- Bid Meccting 
5. Last Date & Time for uplooding temder Document by bidder 
6. Date, time for online opening of Technical bid 7. Last date, time and place for submission of Original instrument of EMD, Cost of BOQ and Affdavit regarding corTectness of Information provided with bid document 

Project Scope & Duration: 

III. 

IV. 

I. 

V. 

VI. 

(fAETN VTTUT q 3TRAUT ft, 2018) 

VII. 

Office of the Engincer-in-Chief, Rural Works Department, Bihar sh floor, Visvesvaraya Bhawan, Bailcy Road, Patna-800015 

VIIL. 

Govt. of Bihar 

Rural Works Department 

(NIT No, - MR-30S4-45/2019-20) 
:Engincer-in-chief, Rural Works Department, Bihar,, Patna 

Details of Works: 

: 21.04.2020 

8. The Engineer in chief, Rural Works Department on behalf of Governor of Bihar invites bids from the eligible bidders for the works 
detailed below. 

M.k<, 

: From 15.05.2020 (9:00) to 01.06.2020 up to 15:00 hrs. From 
website-htp://pmgsytenderbih.gov.in 
: Date 21.05.2020 time 15:00 hrs. 
Place Olo Conccrncd Superintending Engincer Date 01.06.2020 up to: 15:00 hrs. 
htp://pmgsytenderbih.gov.in 

MIS MARUTI ENTERPRISES 

: Date 01.06.2020 up. Time: 15:30 hrs. 

O 

Partner 

:Till 15:00 hrs on 01.06.2020 
: Place- O/o-concerned 
() Executive Engineer 

To undertake, Initial Rectification Works including surface renewal and Ordinary Maintenance for 2 period of 5 years after completion of initial rectification works including surface renewal Works on selected roads as described in para 9. 

(i) Superintending Engineer 

The Initial Rectification may include improvement and pavement strengthening and widening work, road safety measures 
and tree plantation in flanks as per contract document. The initial rectification including surface renewal of works will be 
done in such a way that after rectification it complies all technical standards and safety measures to bring the road under prescribed service level. The time of completion for initial rectification works including surface renewal shall be 09 months from the date of 
issue ofLOA. 

After completion of initial rectification with surface renewal the selected roads will be maintained for next five years to comply the prescribed service level, to maintain road for traffic worthy. The ordinary maintenance work will also include cross drainage works, minor works on bridges and road maintenance within road side maintenance within selected roads. 

(iiü) Chief Engineer 

The Ordinary Maintenance works will be carried out under performance based road maintenance on a lump sum basis paid Quarterly. 
Initial Rectification Works including surface renewal will be paid on measured quantity to the value of contract. There is a requirement for specialised maintenance equipment and the contract obligation is for continuous input over the contract period i.e. initial rectification including surface renewal and ordinary maintenance period. To undertake emergent repair due to natural calamities like flood, earthquake, ctc 
Bidders are strongly encouraged to download tbe bidding documents prior to the pre-bid meeting in order for bidders to have a good understanding of the scope of work under this contract for discussion and clarification at the pre-bid meeting. Bidders are also advised to visit each road, be acquainted with the physical condition of road, satisfy themselves and then participate in the bid. 



| 

6 

S. 

No 

1 

Package 
No, 

2 

MR-N/19. 
20 

DHAMDH 
A/IS 

MR-N/19. 
20 

SHEIKHP 
URA/O4 

MR-NI19. 
20 

SHEIKHP 
URA/Os 

MR-N/19. 
20 

SHEIKHP 
URA/07 

MR-N/19. 
20 

TRIVENIG 
ANJ/03 

MR-N/19. 
20 

TRIVENIG 
ANJ/04 

MR-N/I9 
20 

Mahus/02 

M. 

District 

Purmea 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekbpura 

Shekbpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shckhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Supanl 

Supaul 

Supaul 

Supaul 

Supaul 

Supanl 

Vaishali 

Vaishali 

Vaishali 

Vishali 

Divkion 

4 

DHAMDAHA 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpur 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Total for the Group 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpua 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

Totl for the Group 

TRIVENIGAN 

TRIVENIGAN 
J 

TRIVENIGAN 

Mahua 

TRIVENIGAN 

Mahua 

Mahua 

TRIVENIGAN 

Mahua 

TRIVENIGAN 

Block 

DHAMDHA 

Total or the Group 

Shekhpura 

Shekhpura 

M/S MARUTI ENTERPRISES 

Shckhpura 

Partner 

Sheikhpura 

Barbigha 

Total for the Group 

Barbigha 

Barbigha 

Chewara 

Chewara 

Ariari 

Ariari 

Ariari 

Triveniganj 

Total for the Group 

Triveniganj 

Tiveniganj 

Triveniganj 

Pipra 

Total for the Group 

Goraul 

Piprs 

Goraul 

Goraul 

Goraul 

Name of Road 

Banshipurandha 
kukitola via juriyahí 

ithari lila mali 

Aijhi High School To 
Kalari via Kaari 

Harijan Tola 

Nendarganj To Pain 
Village 

Sheikhpura Shekhopur 
Sarai Road To Karilho 

Road 

Rajopur Kishan 
Bhawan lo Dullapur 
Ramjanpur Road via 
Wes of Balwa Alang 

Barbiyha Khalil Chak 
Rosd To Khojagachhi 

Barbigha Khalil Chak 
Road To Rajaura 

Teush Shobhanpur 
Road To Kabirpura 

Karende To Kurmuri 
Dhari Road 

Ekhara Kewali Road to 
Lalyanj 

Sheikhpura Aadha 
PWD Path to Kakrara 

Mahuli Chokhar Path 
To Baruni Pah 

Farpar To Baai 

Janta Road to 
Trivenig: GTIganj Mela 

Ground (NH-327E) via 
Bansi Chowk 

PWD Manganj Goh 
to Ghiwak PWD Road 
via Manganj market in 

Triveniganj Block 
Ganhipur-Lamipur 

Road 
Grarn Panchayat 

Parsagarhi To 
Gobindpu Hat 

Sihonya Sima to 
Sipur Siuma village 
Chilkapati under 

Maheshpur Panchayat 
Thuma Sima To Mehta 
Tola Vin Mandal Tola 

in Piprahi Village 

Pojha to lsmailpur 
Mabtabpur to 

Rooknanjiri 
Hardiya Chowk to 

Rookmanjri Chowk 
Rusalpur tuti main 
road nea shiv mandir 
ofUma Shankar singh 
tola to house of Umesh 

Singh 

Length 
(in KM) 

10.00 

10,00 

2.13 

2 50 

25 

6.92 

1.85 

0.60 

0.5) 

0.85 

I.00 

4.81 

1.08 

3.38 

S.50 

9.96 

l.68 

3.66 

4.15 

1.00 

10.49 

2.31 

1.15 

3,46 

190 

0.50 

2.20 

1.80 

Cost of 
Initial 

Rectifica tion 
with Surace 

Renewal 
(in Lakhs) 

8 

266.89 

266.89 

36.85 

52,.75 

17.10 

28.73 

135,43 

30.86 

I1.45 

9.48 

17.64 

20.27 

89.70 

17.15 

S6.83 

85.22 

159.20 

73.87 

91,09 

J14,08 

31.16 

310,21 

68.71 

25.70 

94,41 

39.28 

10.85 

48.10 

28,89 

Cost of 5 
yesrs 

Maintena 
nce 
(tn 

9 

104.05 

104,05 

21 66 

26.18 

10.12 

13.17 

71.13 

19.61 

6.36 

S.43 

8.98 

10.57 

50.95 

I0,60 

34.80 

S5.19 

100.59 

18 48 

41.09 

45.82 

12.11 

11750 

26.37 

| 
12.54 

38.92 

17,14 

4.70 

19.82 

16.03 

Total 
Estioat 
ed Cost 

(in 
Lkhs) 

370.95 

370.95 

58.51 

78.93 

27.,22 

41.90 

206.56 

S0.47 

17.31 

14.91 

26.62 

30.84 

140.65 

27.75 

91.63 

140.41 

259.79 

92.35 

132,18 

159,90 

43.28 

427.71 

95.08 

38.24 

133.32 

56.42 

1S.55 

67.92 

44.91 

Cost 
of 

BOQ 
fin 
Rs 

10000 

I0000 

I0000 

10000 

I0000 

10000 

Seeuri 

(Rs, In 
Lkhs 

2.81 

Bid 

7.42 

5.20 

4.14 

8.55 

I0000 2.67 

) 

7.80 

12 

Amount 
Paysble to 

works 
Division 

13 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Divison, 
Dhamdaha 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Division,Sh 
ckhpura 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Div1sion, Sh 
ckhpura 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Division, Sh 
ckhpura 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Division,Tr 
iveniganj 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Division,T 
iveniganj 

EE, RWD 
Works 

Division,M 
ahua 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

